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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 12:15 PM
To: Ciara O'Brien <cpobrien@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "Cian Clinch (Lawyer)" <cclinch@hayes-solicitors.ie>

Cc: "Social Worker Ms Tina Millar at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Tina.Millar@belfasttrust.hscni.net>,
"Community Psychiatric Nurse Ms Briana Bloomer at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast"
<Briana.Bloomer@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan Tara
Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>

Bcc: William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

To:

Ms Ciara O'Brien (Trainee Solicitor) and Mr Cian Clinch (Associate),
Hayes Solicitors,

Lavery House,

Earlsfort Terrace,

Dublin 2,

Republic of Ireland,

DO2 T625.

Your Reference: CJC/CPOB/8168/1
Dear Ms O'Brien and Mr Clinch,

Thank you for your email to me dated January 19th 2021, a copy of which is reproduced under the "Forwarded
message" heading below.

| have discussed your January 19th 2021 email with Community Psychiatric Nurse Briana Bloomer at a meeting | had
with her last Friday (i.e. January 29th), which was also attended by a colleague of Ms Bloomer's, Community
Psychiatric Nurse Ms Ann Flanagan.

It is my understanding that Ms Bloomer will very soon, if she has not already done so, be contacting your office on my
behalf, and with my approval, regarding your January 19th 2021 to me.

| further understand that Ms Bloomer will also soon be seeking professional legal advice on my behalf -- possibly via
the Belfast Law Centre, and/or the Belfast based law firm of MSM Law -- regarding the matter of how best | ought to
respond to your January 19th 2021 email to me.

Some information relating to the help | have been receiving -- for several months now -- from Social Worker Ms Tina
Millar and Community Psychiatric Nurse Briana Bloomer can be viewed in the unedited "Gmail PDF" copy of the
email (to Babingtons Solicitors) at the following www location, which was "Cc" copied to both of you, and to Ms Millar
and Ms Bloomer as well:

http://humanrightsireland.com/BabingtonsSolicitors/20January2021/Gmail. pdf

In connection with what | understand are your efforts to have me attend at the High Court in Dublin, please also know
that there is clear mention (in the second paragraph from the end) of the email at the www location immediately
above, of the fact that (as | understand it) there is an extant warrant for my arrest in the Republic of Ireland,
which | have been told has been in place since July 8th 2015, and which is the product of the completely false claim
that | assaulted a member of An Garda Siochana (The Republic of Ireland Police Force) in 2014.

While | am waiting to hear back from Ms Bloomer regarding the professional legal advice | have asked her to seek on
my behalf regarding your January 19th 2021 email to me, | would greatly appreciate it if Mr Cian Clinch could
personally provide me, please, with written acknowledgements of receipt for a) the letter | sent to him through the
registered post on August 29th 2019, a scanned copy of which can be viewed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/HayesSolicitorsDublin/29August2019/RegisteredLetter.htm

and, b) the letter | sent to Mr Cian Clinch through the registered post on November 16th 2020, a scanned copy of
which can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/HayesSolicitorsDublin/16November2020/RegisteredLetter.htm

According to the Royal Mail "Track and Trace" service, and as can be seen from the associated scanned copies of
the Royal Mail "Proof of Delivery" notes included at the two www page locations immediately above, both of the
letters in question have been successfully delivered to Hayes Solicitors in Dublin:

i.e. the August 29th 2019 letter of mine to Mr Cian Clinch was successfully delivered to Hayes Solicitors on
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September 2nd 2019;

and,

the November 16th 2020 letter of mine to Mr Cian Clinch was successfully delivered to Hayes Solicitors on
November 18th 2020.

Please note that, to date, | have never received any acknowledgement of receipt of any kind from anybody connected
with Hayes Solicitors for either of the two above-mentioned registered letters.

I now look forward to receiving the acknowledgements of receipt (referred to above) from Mr Cian Clinch for the
registered letters | have sent to him on August 29th 2019 and November 16th 2020, as soon as possible please.

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty.

Web Site: http://www. human rightslreland.com

FACEBOOK Timeline:
https://www.facebook.com/william.finnerty.3

.... Forwarded message ....

On Tue, Jan 19, 2021 at 2:37 PM Ciara O'Brien <cpobrien@hayes-solicitors.ie> wrote:

Dear Mr Finnerty

Please see attached correspondence sent on behalf of Hayes.
Kind regards

Ciara

Ciara O’ Brien

Trainee Solicitor

Hayes solicitors
Lavery House, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland.
Tel: +353 (0)1 662 4747 Email: cpobrien@hayes-solicitors.ie

www.hayes-solicitors.ie

[Evolve:92995b50-fb9b-4b58-bf08-0875c7baef3d]

Your privacy — Here is a link to the Hayes solicitors Data Protection Statement

Please be aware of the increasing risks posed to individuals and businesses arising from online fraud and cybercrime. Hayes Solicitors will
never communicate a change in our bank account details to you via email. If you receive an email claiming to be from us and notifying you of a
change in bank account details, please contact us immediately and do not transfer any funds to the account

Based on client feedback, Hayes solicitors is a recommended firm in leading independent directories Legal500 and Chambers Europe.

Please consider your environmental responsibility before printing this e-mail
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The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments transmitted with it are confidential and may also be privileged. They are for the
exclusive use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient, please do not alter, disseminate, distribute, print, publish or
copy the communication or any information contained in it. If you have received this e-mail in error, we would appreciate if you would notify us
at the address above.

3 attachments

ﬂ Letter from Hayes to Mr Finnerty 19 Jan 2021.pdf
201K

ﬂ Certified copy of the renewed summons.pdf
1119K

ﬂ Certified copy of the order for substituted service.pdf
219K
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